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lilinois Department of Commerce
Select Program Manager Contact Information

EDGE Matt Jennings 217.524,8449 | Matt.jennings@illinois.gov
ETIP John Glazier 217.785.6145 | John.glazer@illinois.gov
Enterprise Zones Kendalynn Jackson | 217.524.0165 | Kendalynn.jackson@illinois.gov
River Edge Redevelopment Zones Kendalynn Jackson | 217.524.0165 | Kendalynn.jackson@illinois.gov
lllinois Historic Preservation Tax Credit | Kendalynn Jackson | 217.524.0165 | Kendalynn.jackson@illinois.gov
High Impact Business Kendalynn Jackson | 217.524.0165 | Kendalynn.jackson@illinois.gov
Advantage IHinois Loan Programs Stan Luboff 312.814.1595 | Stanley.luboff@illinios.gov
Other Program Questions? Victor Narusis 312.497.3160 | Victor.narusis@illinois.gov
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lllinois Department of Commerce Designated Business Representatives

. Northern Stateline - Northwest Southeast
Carrie Zethmayr Lee Trotter Ben Denney
312.771.8638 309.596.4027 217.524.4144

Carrie.zethmayr@illinois.gov
John Duncan

Lee.trotter@illinois.gov

Ben.denney@illinois.gov

Antonio Baxton

815.978.3853 Morth Central 312.814.3548
John.duncan@illinois.gov Tony Rolando Antonio.baxton@illinois.gov
309.338.4191
[ ] Northeast Anthony.rolando@ilinois.gov [] Southwest
— A~ DeKalb, Du Page, Grundy, { : P e Ben Denney
Kane, Kendall EasELenire! 217.504.4144
Michelie Michals Antonio Baxton Ben.denney@illinois.gov
312.814.3548

312.636.4555
Michelle.michals@illinois.gov

B- Kankakee, Will
Bob Anderson
312.814.7129

Antonio.baxton@illinois.gov

Ben Denney
217.524.4144
Ben.denney@illinois.gov

Antonio Baxton
312.814.3548
Antonio.baxton@illinois.gov

Southern

Kim Watson
618.993.7178
Kim.watson@illinois.gov

Robert.Anderson@illinois.gov

— G- Cook, Lake
Antonio Baxton
312.814.3548
Antonio.baxton@illinois.gov

West Central
Sal Garza

309.343.1243
Salvador.garza@illinois.gov

Jacqui Bevelheimer
217.221.2521
Jacqui.bevelheimer@illinois.gov

Central

Ben Denney
217.524.4144
Ben.denney@illinois.gov

~=m D~ Mc Henry County
Carrie Zethmayr
312.771.8638
Carrie.zethmayr@ilinois.gov

=== *< 50 employees
Cook, DeKalb, Du Page, Grundy,
Kane, Kankakee, Kendall, Will
Joe McKeown
312.814.1457
Joseph.mckeown@illinois.gov

visit us at lillinois.gov/dceo

Statewide Contacts

Victor Narusls, Deputy Director
312.497.3160
Victor.narusis@illinois.gov i

The Department of Commerce
is Your One-Stop Resource

® |ntergovernmental Coordination

= Technical Assistance with Site Selection

» Regional Collabaration with Key Stakeholders

= Assistance Eliminating Governmental Red Tape

= Custom Workforce Training

= Expedited Permitting, Licensing & Other Approvals
= Connection to Civic & Business Partners

® Potential Financial Support

= And Morel

Antonio Baxton, Assistant Deputy Director
312.814.3548 |
Antonio.baxton@illincis.gov

David Pierson, Statewide Site Selector Coordinator |
312.814.1346 !
David.pierson@illinois.gov ‘

|

WE INVITE YOU TO GROW YOUR BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS USA
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